
.... 

-

Introduced: 08/20/24 
Public Hearing: 09/03/24 

Adopted: 09/03/24 

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH 
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 24-081 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AMENDING 
THE SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET FOR OPIOID SETTLEMENT RELIEF. 

WHEREAS, the intent and rational of this resolution are found 

in the accompanying Informational Memorandum No. 24-157 and 

Ordinance Serial No. 24-084. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly does hereby 

amend the scope of work and budget for the Opioid Settlement Relief 

funding. 

SCOPE OF WORK 

National Opioid Settlement funding will be used as 
outlined in the settlement agreement ( s) . A spending 
plan consistent with the settlement agreement (s) and 
associated payment terms will be prepared and forwarded, 
via resolution, for Assembly approval. 

AMENDED BUDGET 

FUND 205 Opioid Settlement 
Payments 1 through 5 
Payments 6 through 11 
Payments 12 through 18 

Page 1 of 2 

TOTAL 

$343,782.97 
$147,203.08 
$215,644.52 
$706,630.57 

Resolution Serial No. 24-081 
Ordinance Serial No. 24-084 

IM No. 24-157 



- ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 3 day 

of September , 2024. 

ATTEST: 

L 

(SEAL) 

--- ---

....:-

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: 

Page 2 of 2 

EDNA DeVRIES , Borough Mayor 

,... 

Borough Clerk 

Hale , Nowers , McKee , Yundt , Gamble , Fonov , 
and Bernier 

Resolution Serial No . 24-081 
Ordinance Serial No . 24 - 084 

IM No . 24-157 




